



APPROVED BY COUNCIL: _____

PIPE, PIPE FITTINGS, & MATERIALS - WESTSIDE FORCE MAIN REROUTE

ITB-007-2015

Date Due: January 13, 2015 at 11:00 AM

HD Supply Waterworks, Ltd 6854 Distribution Ave, South Jacksonville, FL 32256 321-724-5880	Consolidated Pipe & Supply 525 Fortune Blvd Midway, FL 32343 850-575-0846	Fortiline Waterworks 2780 Lloyd Road Jacksonville, FL 32254 904-652-0962
---	--	---

ITEM I:

A. PIPE	QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
1. 12" PVC DR 25 FORCE MAIN PIPE, GREEN IN COLOR	2,200	\$11.55	\$25,410.00	\$10.45	\$22,990.00	\$10.27	\$22,594.00
TOTAL			\$25,410.00		\$22,990.00		\$22,594.00

B. PIPE FITTINGS	QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
1. DUCTILE IRON, 22.5°, 12" FITTINGS WITH EL DIP PROTECTO 401 OR TNEMEC SERIES 431 PERMA-SHIELD PL (OR EQUAL) CERAMIC EPOXY	2	355.50	\$711.00	325.00	\$650.00	345.81	\$691.62
2. DUCTILE IRON, 45°, 12" FITTINGS LINED WITH PROTECTO 401 OR TNEMEC SERIES 431 PERMA-SHIELD PL (OR EQUAL) CERAMIC EPOXY	2	379.75	\$759.50	352.00	\$704.00	369.46	\$738.92
3. DUCTILE IRON, WYE, 12" FITTINGS LINED WITH PROTECTO 401 OR TNEMEC SERIES 431 PERMA-SHIELD PL (OR EQUAL) CERAMIC EPOXY	1	765.25	\$765.25	700.00	\$700.00	744.52	\$744.52
4. DUCTILE IRON ANCHORING NIPPLES 12" FITTINGS LINED WITH PROTECTO 401 OR TNEMEC SERIES 431 PERMA-SHIELD PL (OR EQUAL) CERAMIC EPOXY	2	337.00	\$674.00	283.00	\$566.00	378.49	\$756.98
5. PLUG VALVES, ECCENTRIC PORT 12" FOR WASTEWATER APPLICATION	2	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1,525.00	\$3,050.00	2,183.00	\$4,366.00
6. DUCTILE IRON 12" PLUG WITH 2 INCH THREADED HOLE IN CENTER LINED WITH PROTECTO 401 OR TNEMEC SERIES 431 PERMA-SHIELD PL (OR EQUAL) CERAMIC EPOXY	1	313.00	\$313.00	288.00	\$288.00	305.38	\$305.38
7. DUCTILE IRON 12" CAP WITH 2 INCH THREADED HOLE IN CENTER LINED WITH PROTECTO 401 OR TNEMEC SERIES 431 PERMA-SHIELD PL (OR EQUAL) CERAMIC EPOXY	1	300.00	\$300.00	275.00	\$275.00	265.38	\$265.38
8. DUCTILE IRON 12" SLEEVE, 12" - 15" LONG, LINED WITH PROTECTO 401 OR TNEMEC SERIES 431 PERMA-SHIELD PL (OR EQUAL) CERAMIC EPOXY	2	364.00	\$728.00	335.00	\$670.00	354.41	\$708.82
9. 12" BELL RESTRAINTS FOR DR 25 PVC	14	115.00	\$1,610.00	119.00	\$1,666.00	137.49	\$1,924.86

10. 12" MECHANICAL RESTRAINT GLANDS, EBAA MEGA LUG OR EQUAL	18	78.00	\$1,404.00	81.00	\$1,458.00	81.48	\$1,466.64
11. 12" MECHANICAL RESTRAINT BOLT AND RUBBER KITS	25	20.00	\$500.00	16.00	\$400.00	14.71	\$367.75
12. 33" THROUGH 43" ASSEMBLY HEIGHT CAST IRON VALVE BOX	2	59.00	\$118.00	50.00	\$100.00	65.73	\$131.46
TOTAL			\$12,882.75		\$10,527.00		\$12,468.33

C. MATERIALS

	QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
1. WASTEWATER MAIN TAPE	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$81.99	\$245.97
2. #10 AWG LOCATE/TRACERWIRE, COPPERHEAD OR EQUAL (INSULATION GREEN IN COLOR)	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$0.18	\$450.00
TOTAL			\$425.00		\$554.00		\$695.97

TOTAL A: PIPE		\$25,410.00	\$22,990.00	\$22,594.00
TOTAL B: PIPE FITTINGS		\$12,882.75	\$10,527.00	\$12,468.33
TOTAL C: MATERIALS		\$425.00	\$554.00	\$695.97
GRAND TOTAL (A - C)		\$38,717.75	\$34,071.00	\$35,758.30

RECOMMENDATION: Consolidated Pipe & Supply